# **PROJECT:** Main Library Children's Area Remodel

TO: **City Building Inc.** 212 N. San Mateo Drive San Mateo, CA 94402

### **CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 01**

### Purchase Order No. 46-04786

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications on your contract.

# **DESCRIPTION OF WORK**

Following is a description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid.

Additional scope of work includes

Demolition, Framing, Electrical, Painting, Mechanical work and As-Builts.

Total cost of change not to exceed \$40,982

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown above.

Date Accepted: \_\_\_\_\_

By:

Scott V. Hagberg, President City Building, Inc.

DISTRIBUTION: Purchasing Department, Contractor, Construction Inspector, Project Manager/Project Analyst, Project File

## STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Original Contract Price Previous Change Orders Total to date This Change Order	\$75,991.00 \$ 0.00 \$75,991.00 \$40,982.00
Revised Contract Price	\$116,973.00
Date Approved:	

By: \_\_\_\_\_

#### BRAD B UNDERWOOD, Public Works Director

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Public Works Director.

# **CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 01**

Page 1 of 1

February 18, 2020